

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Alison Donaldson, Programme Manager	
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	07814 066648	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Alison.donaldson@notts.police.uk	
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	I: Decision	
DATE RECEIVED:*	30/06/2022	
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.062	

TITI E.	Provision of media services to create a Nottingham space at the National Justice Museum (NJM).
IIILE.	Museum (NJM).

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This decision form seeks approval of VRU core spend of up to £8,000 to Whitefoot Photography for the provision of video media assets to deliver a `Nottingham space' at the NJM as a Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Violence Reduction Unit (NNVRU) primary intervention.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

NNVRU have a working relationship with the NJM, specifically the Ben Kinsella exhibition, that is utilised by NNVRU providers as a primary intervention to support and inform young people of the `Choices and Consequences' of knife crime.

It is a partnership ambition to enhance the exhibition space and there is opportunity to update this with more relevant material both in respect of date and local Nottingham and Nottinghamshire context.

Working in partnership also with Nottinghamshire Police, there are victims' families and friends who are engaged and currently willing to participate in providing material for this space.

The provider will be required to interview with filming and liaise with victims' families to source photos and source and create film clips of the victim to provide an understanding of the background and context prior to the crime. The videos will be shown to students as young as 10 and need to be trauma aware.

This work has been delayed with a lack of available resource initially with Notts Police Communications Department and latterly within the OPCC communications team.

The NJM exhibition is used as an educational resource and visited by school children and it is anticipated that this project is completed prior to the new school year in September 2022.

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

It is proposed to contract with Whitefoot Photography to undertake this work. A quote has been provided and the NNVRU are satisfied that their approach will be sensitive and appropriate to meet the required specification. This is in line with Contract Standing Orders which required only 1 quote for activity up to £10,000.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION							
The cost will be up to £8,000 which will be funded from the VRU core budget.							
Signature: Chief Finance Officer	nsul						
Date:	01/07/2022						
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**				No	\boxtimes		
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**							
DECISION:							
This decision form seeks approval of VRU core spend of up to £8,000 to Whitefoot Photography for the provision of video media assets to deliver a `Nottingham space' at the NJM as a Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Violence Reduction Unit (NNVRU) primary intervention.							
OFFICER APPROVAL	:						
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.							
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll						
Date:	ote: 01/07/2022						

^{**} See guidance on non-public information

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

DECLARATION:

I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:

The above request has my approval

Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	adire enry
Date:	01/07/2022